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De Beauvoir Primary School Newsletter
Week Beginning 5th June 2023

Dear Parents, Carers, Staff and Pupils,
We hope you had a fantastic half term. It has been a fun and learning-packed first
week back at school! Please see Instagram (or Twitter) for pictures of
some of the things that have been happening.
Please make sure that you return your consultation response to the
office before Friday 16th October. This is your opportunity to have
your say about the council’s consultation to close De Beauvoir
Primary School. If you would like an additional form - for another
member of your immediate family - please ask at the office.
Kind regards, Rebecca Mackenzie, Headteacher

IMPORTANT DATES, 2022 –2023
Tuesday 13th June Beech Class Trip to Discovery Centre / Magnolia Class Great Science Fair
Thursday 15th June 3:45 - 5:45pm Key Stage 1 and 2 Movie Night
Friday 16th June Beech Class Trip to Tower Bridge
Tuesday 27th June Sycamore Class Trip to Maritime Museum
Tuesday 4th July Key Stage 1 & 2 Sports Day
Thursday 6th July Year 6 Hackney Schools’ Secondary Transition Day
Friday 7th July EYFS Sports Day
Monday 10th - Friday 14th July Year 6 Residential to Mersea
Wednesday 12th July Magnolia Class Trip to London Zoo
Thursday 13th July Beech Class Trip to Wetlands Centre
Thursday 20th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly and Shirt Signing

Olive Class Trip to WonderLab at The Science Museum
Olive Class had a fantastic time on their class trip to The Science Museum this week, where they experienced lots of fun,
hands-on science learning experiences!



Fig Class Learning
Fig Class have been working hard this week! They are enjoying the story of The Very Hungry Caterpillar and
made these brilliant handprint paintings. They have also been working well together on

Well done Maths Award
Winners!:
Fig: Paula

Beech (Y1) : Ananya
Beech (Y2) : Miles

Olive (Y3) : Amatullah
Olive (Y4) : Joshua
Magnolia : Marcus
Sycamore : Obi

Well done Writing Award
winners!:
Fig: Isla

Beech (Y1) : Aadam
Beech (Y2) : Mia
Olive (Y3) : Ellie

Olive (Y4) : Ayyub
Magnolia : Vinda
Sycamore : Freya

Well done Good Behaviour
Award winners!:
Fig: Samantha
Beech (Y1) : Efe
Beech (Y2) : Nala
Olive (Y3) : Jaydon
Olive (Y4) : Dariush
Magnolia : Zayd
Sycamore : Grace


